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BOARD OF DIRECTORS – 2022 
Executive  
Director 

R. Justin (Bobby) Garon Jewish Endowment Foundation 
One Galleria Blvd., Suite 1040 
Metairie, LA 70001 

Phone: (504) 524-4559 
Direct: (504) 800-8009 
Email: bobby@jefno.org 
Home: (504) 866-4774 
Cell: (504) 495-5755 

Executive Committee   

President Morton H. Katz Herman, Herman & Katz, LLC 
820 O’Keefe Avenue, #100 
New Orleans, LA 70113 

Phone: (504) 581-4892 (o) / (504) 450-6255 (c) 
Email: mkatz@hhklawfirm.com 

Executive  
Vice President 

Alan Franco 524 Metairie Road 
Metairie, LA 70005 
 

Phone: (504) 849-6075 (o) /(504) 875-6887 (c) 
Fax: (504) 849-6515 
Email: alanfranco1962@gmail.com 

Vice President Robert B. Brickman 902 Nashville Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70115 

Phone: (504) 723-2034 (c) 
Email: rbrickman@cox.net 

Vice President Mark S. Stein Lowe, Stein, Hoffman, Allweiss & Hauver, LLP 
701 Poydras Street, Suite 3600 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70139 

Phone: (504) 581-2450 (o) 
Fax: (504) 581-2461 
Email: mstein@lowestein.com 

Treasurer Jill Israel 2013 Palmer Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70118-6239 

Phone: (504) 782-1199 (c) 
Email: jisraelnola@gmail.com 

Secretary Dana Shepard 5485 Bellaire Drive 
New Orleans, LA 70124 

Phone: (504) 615-5125 (c) 
Email: shepnola@gmail.com 

Ex officio Edward L. Soll MD 232 Lake Marina Avenue, Unit 10B 
New Orleans, LA 70124 

Phone: (504) 288-8191 (o) / (504) 261-7328 (c) 
Email: esoll@cox.net 

Immediate 
Past President 

Lawrence M. Lehmann Sessions, Fishman & Nathan 
400 Poydras Street, Suite 2550 
New Orleans, LA 70130 

Phone: (504) 525-0815 (o) / (504) 319-0486 (c) 
Fax: (504) 680-6048 
Email: llehmann@sessions-law.com 

Federation 
Chair 
Ex officio 

Brian Katz Herman, Herman & Katz, LLC 
820 O’Keefe Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 

Phone: (504) 680-0564 (direct) 
Email: bkatz@hhklawfirm.com 

 
  



JEF Board Directory – 2022 Page 2 of 4 

ONE GALLERIA BLVD, SUITE 1040 • METAIRIE, LA 70001 • TEL 504/524-4559 • FAX 504/524-4259 • JEF@JEFNO.ORG 
 

Board   

Jessica Bach Sessions, Fishman & Nathan  
400 Poydras Street, Suite 2550 
New Orleans, LA 70130 

Phone: (504) 582-1505 (o) / (310) 927-6377 (c) 
Email: jbach@sessions-law.com 

Jay Corenswet 225 Walnut Street 
New Orleans, LA 70118 

Phone: (504) 866-5322 (h) / (504) 569-7149 (o) 
Email: jcorensw@millinglaw.com 

Joan Brooks Cox 236 Hidden Springs Lane 
Covington, LA 70433 

Phone: (985) 400-5735 (h) / (985) 319-0044 (o)/ 
(504) 450-6886 (c)  
Email: joanbcox@bellsouth.net 

Susan Daube 5316 Rebecca Blvd. 
Kenner, LA 70065 

Phone: (504) 455-5300 (h) / (504) 231-5316 (c) 
Email: susandaube@yahoo.com 

Arnie Fielkow 
Federation CEO 
Ex officio 

Jewish Federation of Greater New Orleans 
3747 West Esplanade Avenue 
Metairie, LA 70002 

Phone: (504) 780-5603 
Fax: (504) 780-5601 
Email: arnie@jewishnola.com 

Mara Baumgarten Force 
JCC 

5117 Prytania Street 
New Orleans, LA 70115 

Phone: (773) 294-6523 (c) 
Email: mara@tulane.edu 

Robin M. Giarrusso 232 Lake Marina Avenue, Unit 2C 
New Orleans, LA 70124 

Phone: (504) 407-0260 (o) / (504) 400-7011 (c) 
Email: rmgiarrusso@gmail.com 

Cathy S. Glaser 1009 Jefferson Avenue  
New Orleans, LA 70115 

Phone: (504) 400-1130 (c) 
Email: cathysglaser@gmail.com 

Jeffrey P. Good 1028 Valence Street 
New Orleans, LA 70115 

Phone: (504) 298-9090 (c) 
Email: jgood@joneswalker.com 

Howard Green 9 Hunter Pl. 
Metairie, LA 70001 

Phone: (504) 320-4930 (h) / (504) 231-8474 (c) 
Email: hgreen313@gmail.com 

Susan Green  
JCDS 

9 Hunter Place  
Metairie, LA 70001 

Phone: (504)320-4930 (h)  
Email: nshgee@me.com 

John L. Haspel 1661 Octavia Street 
New Orleans, LA 70115 

Phone: (504) 301-0919 (h) / (504) 250-7857 (c) 
Email: johnhaspel@yahoo.com 

Susan Hess 
Hillel 

8 Garden Lane 
New Orleans, LA 70124 

Phone: (504) 488-2931 (h) / (504) 615-5294 (c) 
Email: carliesue@aol.com 

Shellie Jacobson 3708 N. Arnoult Road  
Metairie, LA 70002 

Phone: (504) 400-7295 (c) 
Email: jacbe23@aol.com 

Betsy Threefoot Kaston 274 Citrus Rd. 
River Ridge, LA 70123 

Phone: (504) 717-7272 (c) 
Email: bkaston@gmail.com  

Hirsh Katzen 2037 Audubon Street 
New Orleans, LA 70118 

Phone: (504) 861-8848/ (407) 492-1274 (c)  
Email: hirshk@mac.com 

Joshua Lichtman 7933 Jeannette Street 
New Orleans, LA 70118 

Phone: 646-234-0455 (c) 
Email: jjlichtman@gmail.com 

Harry P. Lowenburg 1225 Arabella Street 
New Orleans, LA 70115 

Phone: (504) 352-9355 (c) 
Email: hlowenburg@gmail.com 

Larry Manshel 
 

147 Glenwood Drive 
Metairie, LA 70005 

Phone: (504) 644-2422 (o) / (985) 789-2459 (c) 
Email: larry@itc4promos.com 
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Austin Marks 1505 Nashville Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70115 

Phone: (504) 905-1056 (c) 
Email: admarks@gmail.com 

Morris Mintz 123 Walnut Street, Apt. 605 
New Orleans, LA 70118 

Phone: (318) 547-7400 (c) 
Email: morris@mintzoffice.com 

Julie Wise Oreck 1545 Exposition Blvd 
New Orleans, LA 70118 

Phone: (504) 895-5900 (h) / (504) 650-5900 (c) 
Email: wiseoreck@aol.com 

Sidney C. (Copey) Pulitzer Jr. 170 Walnut Street, Apt. 8F 
New Orleans, LA 70118 

Phone: (504) 427-0623 (c) 
Email: chiliwear2@aol.com 

Leon H. Rittenberg III 
 

Baldwin Haspel Burke & Mayer LLC 
1100 Poydras Street, Suite 3600 
New Orleans, LA 70163 

Phone: (504) 585-7845 (o) / (504) 232-6300 (c) 
Fax: (504) 569-2099 
Email: leon3@bhbmlaw.com 

Rose S. Sher 1430 Octavia Street 
New Orleans, LA 70115 

Phone: (504) 582-8446 / (323) 377-9394 (c) 
Email: rsher@joneswalker.com 

Ellie Wainer 345 Brockenbraugh Court 
Metairie, LA 70005 

Phone: (504) 309-4700 (h) / (504) 250-9532 (c) 
Email: bdwainer@gmail.com 

Gary Zoller 1015 Joseph Street 
New Orleans, LA 70115 

Phone: (415) 235-3390 (c) 
Email: gpzoller@yahoo.com 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*  Denotes previous Board members currently serving on JEF Committees.  
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 residents   

e 
 dent 

Lawrence M. Lehmann Sessions, Fishman & Nathan 
400 Poydras Street, Suite 2550 
New Orleans, LA 70130 

Phone: (504) 525-0815 (o) / (504  
0486 (c) 
Fax: (504) 680-6048 
Email: llehmann@sessions-law.  

 Cahn P.O. Box 52005 
New Orleans, LA 70152 

Phone: (504) 525-6101 
Fax: (504) 525-3089 
Email: rcahn@dixiemill.com 

 . (Andi) Lestelle 
 

229 Atherton Drive 
Metairie, LA 70005 

Phone: (504) 828-1224 (o) / (847) 769-2258 (c) 
Email: aslestelle@gmail.com 

 . (Rusty) Levy III P.O. Box 837 
Metairie, LA 70004-0837 

Phone: (504) 261-0134 (c) 
Fax: (225) 208-1385 
Email: clevy220@gmail.com 

 R. Maslansky 714 Girod Street, Apt. 2A 
New Orleans, LA 70130 

Phone: (504) 525-9210 
Email: smaslansky@cox.net 

  endler 3450 Wynwood Drive 
Birmingham, AL 35210 

Phone: (205) 930-5243 (o)/(205) 956-6422 (h) 
Email: jmendler@bhbmlaw.com 

 an Jr. 6 Garden Lane 
New Orleans, LA 70124 

Phone: (504) 486-2566 
Email: mnathan007@aol.com  

 ukell Neff Sessions, Fishman & Nathan, LLP 
400 Poydras Street, Suite 2550 
New Orleans, LA 70130 

Phone: (504) 582-1519 (o) / (504) 439-0052 (c) 
Fax: (504) 582-1555 
Email: ccn@sessions-law.com 

 tik Young Audiences 
1407 Virgil Street 
New Orleans, LA 70053 

Phone: (504) 523-3525 / (504) 813-9966 (c) 
Fax: (504) 523-6476 
Email: rickie@ya4la.org 

 ernack Jr. Pasternack Mini Storage 
P.O. Box 5988 
Metairie, LA 70009 

Phone: (504) 889-1111 / (504) 885-3673 
Fax: (504) 889-1111 (call first) 
Email: sarahjoep@aol.com 

 litzer 14 Audubon Place 
New Orleans, LA 70118 

Phone: (504) 865-1114 (h) / (504) 866-1216 /   
(504) 494-4307 (c) 
Fax: (504) 862-9481 
Email: joycepulitzer@yahoo.com 

  Rittenberg Jr. 500 Rue St. Ann, #223 
Metairie, LA 70005 
 

Phone: (504) 828-2184 
Fax: (504) 569-2099 
Email: mrleonjr@gmail.com 

  Wiener 7012 E. Hummingbird Lane 
Paradise Valley, AZ 85253 

Phone: (480) 663-3373 
Email: linda@nohsc.com 

  Wise 1021 State Street 
New Orleans, LA 70118 

Phone: (504) 895-6700 / (504) 669-5567 (c) 
Fax: (504) 895-0244 
Email: cbwise@gmail.com 

  ellin Bourgeois Bennett 
111 Veterans Blvd, Suite 1700 
Metairie, LA 70005 

Phone: (504) 831-4949 / (504) 237-1552 
Fax: (504) 833-9093 
Email: esyellin@gmail.com 

 
 


